
    The Arc of Northern Virginia   

   Main Phone:  (703) 208-1119   

       

First Name Last Name Title Ext. Email 

Rikki Epstein Executive Director 106 rikki.epstein@thearcofnova.org 

Lucy Beadnell Director of Advocacy 116 lucy.beadnell@thearcofnova.org 

Howard Stregack Director of Development 102 howard.stregack@thearcofnova.org 

Larry Rockwell Director of Communications & Comm. Relations 114 larry.rockwell@thearcofnova.org 

Allie Shelby Director of First Impressions & Receptionist 101 front.desk@thearcofnova.org 

Cheryl Johnson Director of Services 109 cheryl.johnson@thearcofnova.org 

Lisa Fong Assistant Director of Services 108 lisa.fong@thearcofnova.org 

Noelle St. Amant-Aden Program Director-Guardianship of Last Resort 122 noelle.stamantaden@thearcofnova.org 

Alexandra Chevez Support Coordinator & Guardian Representative 121 alexandra.chevez@thearcofnova.org 

Caroline Girgenti Support Coordinator & Guardian Representative 113 caroline.girgenti@thearcofnova.org 

Ana Hughes Support Coordinator & Guardian Representative 111 ana.hughes@thearcofnova.org 

Hillary Rodak Support Coordinator & Guardian Representative 110 hillary.rodak@thearcofnova.org 

Kymberly DeLoatche Project Manager-Tech for Independent Living 112 kymberly.deloatche@thearcofnova.org 

Diane Monnig Transition Manager 118 diane.monnig@thearcofnova.org 

Peter Leisen Project Coordinator-Tech for Independent Living 112 peter.leisen@thearcofnova.org 

Tia Marsili Director of Trusts 115 tia.marsili@thearcofnova.org 

Evelyn Gu Assistant Director of Trusts 103 evelyn.gu@thearcofnova.org 

Trinitas Nsabimana Account Manager 119 trinitas.nsabimana@thearcofnova.org 
 

 

 


